State of Cal ifomia
Departmenl of Health Services
Water Trealment Deviee
Certific~ le Number
03 - 1588
Date lssued: (klober 29. 2003
TradernarklModel Designation ReD'lacement Elements
LG 5231JA2006B-S 523'IJA2006B
Manufacturer: Cuna lne...... -~
.-- ...... ,
The wotcr freatm('nl dcviœ~ ...) Ii_",ted On t-b is ccrli!ïtalfJla ,re mct ihe ïé$ling requileJn~nts pursuanl to Section
t IMno ur OH' Ih"tUh .Hld Snrdy Code ror Ihe fo lJowing 'bcalth related contaminanls: ~
.:.~~,~.).
Mltrohlnlni:~ul (·nnt.llil illnnt~ and Turbidity I~Ïli<{!h...diologicnl Contamip..!!..nts
SAFETY INFORMATION
Read. undersland.and follow ail safety information conlained in
~~r~:I~~s~~~~os~re~r We~l~ ~~!~: ~~I~~~i~ln;2f~~{e~~6B-S
reference.
Inlended Use:
~:n~~J'\~~~s~21~1fitt~~:~~~~~~~~~~s~~~~ ~rf~t~ciSwaler
as IISled on the Performance Daia Sheel (on reverse). and has
~~II3:~~ee~:I~~~~I~~ra~t~~~~n. ~~;areJ~~p~~~~Ia!I~~
malntalned as speclfied in the installation and use Instructions
EXPLANATION OF SIGNAL
WORD CONSEQUENCES
A WARNING ~~l~i~~~~ ~~?Jg~lia~~t~:d~~~~OUld
result in death or serious injury and/or
property damage.
Indicates apotentially hazardousCAUTION situation, which, if not avoided, may
result in property damage.
6 WARNING
Do not use with water Ihat is microbiologi
cally unsale or 01 unknown quality withoul
adequate disinleclion belore or alter the
system.
CAUTION
To reduce risk DI property damage due 10 waler
leakage:
• Read and lollow Use Instructions belore
installation and use of this system.
'Install on COlD water lines only.
·Comply with ail state and local plumbing codes.
· 'nstal' apressure limiting device and water
hammer arrester lor inlet water pressures
exceeding 80 psi. (Refer ta Uniform Plumbing
Code. Sections 608.2 and 609.10)
• Never install or operate where inlet water
pressure may exceed 120 psi (827 kPa).
• Protee! liller Irom Ireezing. Remove filler in
temperatures below 33°F (0.6°C).
• Replace cartridge at specified service interval.
Cartridge MUST be replaced at leas! every
6 months.
Manufactured for LG Electronics by:
CU NO Incorporated lK4 ' ..-....
400 Research Parkway .....~ =
Menden. CT 06450. USA ..- .....
INSTl17076 0107 a 3M company